VV.D. FUITHING, ZI

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

NOE STAN	
1 Plus 1 Plus Sub Divin Parlament 1 Plus	crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS P.S
2 NActor / / C - Sections - / -	(9) (1) (0)
whact HV Hel Sections 186	/ 185 iv) Other acts & Sections
a al-Ganarai i kani Mataranaa - Enin, Na	171
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Sun cy	Time 23.05 63 Time 21.05 Cm/71/45
c) Information received Date	Time 23.65 las GD No. 326 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral イプタイ	1
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance b) Address Adra gaglina home Adra 10184 - familia, Jul M	piles road near fatrolpun fs-
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, the	n the name of P.S. District
6 Complainant / Informant ;	
a) Name ASS Falgury Son	
b) Father's / Husband's Name	ated:
c) Date / Year of birth	d) Nationality Indiam.
e) Address of Adva f-s. D	18t Junilia.
Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused w	ith full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	1) Bapi Boun (31 years)
	Sto. Payin Boun
	Sto. Payir Bours Nord No-12.
	word No-12,
	Cs - day limetapin.
	Dist- Leglimetagen.
	0101
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complains	ant/informant
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attacl	separate sheet, if required): One Black & Grey.
Tare of our	Malor cycle bearing Registration
13. 13. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	Stat noted
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any	N. [. I.]
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if require	over leaf and and and 3nd capy
whet is frested a	12 PIR- NS lattached here with
of PIP.	over leaf and and and 3nd capy
1 / 2/1	,
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals c	ommission of offence(s) u/s. 279 IPC and
registered the case and took up the investigation	aldressed ASI Tomorrow Of All
investigation/transferred to P.S.	n/directed A51: Tanmoy Charten to take up the on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly rec	orded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
,	
	- Calachardo,
Ch scow Mid	Inspector-in-charge Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Jums A81	Signature of the Officer in Charge, Police Station with
Calrison Ash CA-8/5/2	Name SATREGHNA MAHATO
	Rank ST OF POLICE
Signature / Thumb impression of the	AC ADRA DIS
Complainant/informant	Number if any OF ADRA P.S. DIST PURILLIA

The I/C Adra Police Station
Dist- Purulia

Ref: Adra PS GDE No. 316 Dtd.08.05.2022

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Bapi Bouri (31 Yrs) S/O Fakir Bouri of Nanduara Ward No-12, PS-Raghunathpur, Dist-Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Bapi Bouri (31 Yrs) S/O Fakir Bouri of Nanduara Ward No-12, PS-Raghunathpur, Dist-Purulia along with seized articles (1) One Black and Grey colour Hero Passion Pro Motor Cycle vide Reg. no- WB-44C/4092.

I beg to report that today myself along with C/1455 Sudhangsu Kuiry, C/522 Ruplal Tudu were engage in evening Mobile duty at Adra- Raghunathpur Pitch road near Patrol Pump under Adra PS, vide Adra PS C.C No-1633/22 dtd.08/05/2022 and Adra PS GDE No-316 at about 21:25° hrs, I found one Black and Grey colour Hero Passion Pro Motor Cycle vide Reg. no- WB-44C/4092 coming from Raghunathpur side towards Adra side with rashly and negligently driving. We tried to stop him but the rider of the said motorcycle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/ serious injury of nearby public due to his such riding. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving and also he was drunken condition which may cause endanger to human life.

So, I arrested him as he violated sec 279 IPC and 184/185 MV Act 1988 at about 21:45 hrs. after maintaining all formality as per rules and searched his person but found nothing without his motor cycle and wearing apparels also found that his right foot has been injured for his above driving accordingly. I seized the motor cycle with a view to prosecute U/S 279 IPC and 184/185 MV Act 1988 in presence of police party. As the place is lonely so there is no public present at that time. The whole process of seizure was completed in between 21:25 hrs to 21:45 hrs above accd. driver has been treated at Kolloli BPHC Hospital. His family member was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Hence I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 184/185 MV Act 1988 may kindly be initiated against accused Bapi Bouri (31 Yrs) S/O Fakir Bouri of Nanduara Ward No-12, PS-Raghunathpur, Dist-Purulia.

Densind am-08/5/22 af 23.09-as and storted Adra f-s. ease No-48/22 date 08/5/22 US-279 TPC. 8 184/185 MIN. Act-

Yours faithfully
Falguni Sarkar
A.S.I of Police

Adra PS, Dist-Purulia Date: - 08/05/2022